ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

| | | | | Date of Request: _ | 8/13/2013 |
|---|--|------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Please mark one: | Bill Request | or | ☐ Resolution Requ | uest | |
| . Has your agency | submitted this request in t | he last 1 | 2 months? | | |
| ☐ Yes | ⊠ No | | | | |
| If yes, please | explain: | | | | |
| . Title: Concourse | C West Apron Expansion | | | | |
| . Requesting Agen | cy: Department of Aviation | | | | |
| Name: Amy Phone: (303 | | proposed | ordinance/resolution.) | | |
| will be available f Name: Dave Phone: (303 | | | | o will present the item at 1 | Mayor Council an |
| . General descript | ion of proposed ordinance | includin | g contract scope of woi | ·k if applicable: | |
| 201310903). new aircraft g | | ill expan | d the apron at the west e | nd of Concourse C in orde | er to accommodate |
| **Please complet enter N/A for that | e the following fields: (Incom field.) | mplete fi | elds may result in a dela | y in processing. If a field | is not applicable, _l |
| a. Contrac | t Control Number: 20131 | 0903 | | | |
| b. Duration | | | | | |
| c. Location | ı: DIA | | | | |
| d. Affected | Council District: 11 | | | | |
| e. Benefits | : Aircraft parking in supp | ort of fiv | ve new gates at DIA Con | course C. | |
| f. Costs: | \$12.7M | | | | |
| Curre | ent Contract Amount | A | Additional Funds | Total Contract | Amount |
| | (A) | | (B) | (A+B) | |
| | n/a | | n/a | n/a | |
| Cur | rent Contract Term | | Added Time | New Ending | g Date |
| N | Tovember 1, 2013 | | n/a | November 1 | , 2013 |
| | als Assigned: May 2013 13% M/WBE | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | To be d | complete | d by Mayor's Legislative | Team: | |
| SIRE Tracking Number | \u00e4 | | Da | tar | |

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please

Key Contract Terms

Vendor/Contractor Name: Interstate Highway Construction, Inc. Englewood, CO 80112

Contract control number: 201310903

City's contract manager: Frank Palumbo, P.E.

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Was it the low bid? Yes, it was procured by competitive bid. Interstate Highway Construction was the low bidder.

Term/Duration of contract/project: 12 months, extensions of time only allowed as per CCD Standard Specifications.

Renewal terms: None.

Purpose: This contract is to construct aircraft parking pavement at the west end of Concourse C. It is part of DIA's expansion project to extend Concourse C and create five new gates. The building itself is under a separate contract. This contract with IHC is only for the specialized airfield paving work.

Scope of services to be provided with performance bench marks: Construction of aircraft parking areas and associated taxilanes. Contract has schedule of prices and milestone dates.

Cost/value: \$ 12.7 M

Source of funds: DIA CIP funds

Benefit: Provide new aircraft parking pavement and taxilanes for five new aircraft parking postions associated with an expanded concourse.

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Termination allowed per standard CCD construction specifications such as for convenience or for cause.

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 13% M/WBE construction Who are the subcontractors to this contract?

Triple R Traffic Control Meza Construction Tom Calabrese Trucking Ralph Martinez Trucking American Industrial & Supply

Location: Denver International Airport, Concourse C, 9100 Pena Blvd, Denver, CO 80249

Affected Council District: District 11

| To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team: | | | | | | | |
|--|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| SIRE Tracking Number: | Date: | | | | | | |